THE DATASHEET OF
ADS8318IBDRCT
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
CDAC COMP
SAR O/P
Drive
I/P
Shift

ESD damage can range from subtle performance degradation to complete device failure. Precision integrated circuits may be more
susceptible to damage because very small parametric changes could cause the device not to meet its published specifications.
ORDERING INFORMATION (1)
MAXIMUM MAXIMUM NO MISSING TRANSPORTINTEGRAL DIFFERENTIAL CODES AT PACKAGE PACKAGE TEMPERATURE PACKAGE ORDERINGDEVICE MEDIALINEARITY LINEARITY RESOLUTION TYPE DESIGNATOR RANGE MARKING INFORMATION QUANTITY(LSB) (LSB) (BIT)
ADS8318IDGST 250
10 Pin MSOP DGS CBC
ADS8318IDGSR 2500
ADS8318I ±1.5 ±1 16 –40°C to 85°C
ADS8318IDRCT 250
10 Pin SON DRC CBE
ADS8318IDRCR 2500
ADS8318IBDGST 250
10 Pin MSOP DGS CBC
ADS8318IBDGSR 2500
ADS8318IB ±1.0 ±0.75 16 –40°C to 85°C
ADS8318IBDRCT 250
10 Pin SON DRC CBE
ADS8318IBDRCR 2500
(1) For the most current specifications and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or see the
TI website at www.ti.com.
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
over operating free-air temperature range unless otherwise noted (1)
VALUE UNIT
–0.3 to +VA + 0.3 V
+IN
±130 mA
–0.3 to +VA + 0.3 V
–IN
±130 mA
+VA to AGND –0.3 to 7 V
+VBD to BDGND –0.3 to 7 V
Digital input voltage to GND –0.3 to +VBD + 0.3 V
Digital output to GND –0.3 to +VBD + 0.3 V
TA Operating free-air temperature range –40 to 85 °C
Tstg Storage temperature range –65 to 150 °C
Junction temperature (TJ max) 150 °C
Power dissipation (TJMax – TA)/θJA °C
MSOP package
θJA thermal impedance 180 °C/W
ADS8318 is rated to MSL2 260°C per theMaximum MSOP reflow temperature JSTD-020 specification
Power dissipation (TJMax – TA)/θJA
SON package
θJA thermal impedance 70 °C/W
ADS8318 is rated to MSL2 260°C per theMaximum SON reflow temperature JSTD-020 specification